SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuity

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY Case Number

Vs,
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV398
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHK # DEBIT  CREDIT
0506014 Advance Fee Advance Feo 6835 %000  $1,350.00
05/06/2014  Advertising Sale (Newspaner) $15.00 $0.00
US/06/2014  Advertising Sate Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
05/06/2014  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
05/06/2014  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
USI06/2004 Levy $15.00 $0.00
05/06/2014  Mailing Cuosts $24.00 $0.00
05/06/20n4  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
05/06/2014  Press Enterprisc Inc. $1,055.94 $0.00
0506/2004  SherifT Automation Fund $50.00 £0.00
H3/06/2014  Web Posling $100.00 $0.00
(9/10/2014  Service $270.00 £0.00
GOFIORO14  Service Milcage $24.00 $0.00
09/10/2004  Copics $9.00 $0.00
UO10/2014  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
0971072014 Tax Claim Search $5.00 S0.00
0971672014 Surcharge $190.040 $0.00

$1,825.44  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(475.44) ]

Printed: 11/13/2014 3:38:33FPM T T R Page 10of 1
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FOX AND FOX ' PNG Bank, NA. _ .
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C. . Phitadelphia, PA 020 o s
IOLTA ACCOUNT '
425 SWEDE STREET 3-5-310 )
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. {610) 275-7990 . ) §
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Leon H. Fox, J=a.!
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BeEndamin £, WiTMER™
JeEssica A MILLER™"
W. Framk Jornson, Jr.!
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+ AcmITTED TD FLORICA Bar ALso
#MAETERS IN SUSINESS ADKINISI RaTICN

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 360

Biloomsburg, PA 17815

Fox aND Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
42% SWEDE STREET
Suirte 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4825

16102757990
Fax (2101 275-2B66
www foxandfoxlaw.com

info@toxandloxlaw.com

November 17, 2014

Attn: SherifTs Sale Division

Re:  Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inec.

f/%/a American General Consumer Discount
Company v. Jonathan C. Musselman
C.C.P., Docket No. 2011-CV-396

Property Address: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Our File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam:

LeEomn H. Fox
1901982

James B Fox
192351992

SHIRLEE ANn MILLER
Estate Para EGAL

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $475.44 representing monies owed to

your department per the atiached Real Estate Sale Request Ledger. Thank you.

fabm
Enclosure

Sinceraly,

PR

Benjamin E. Witmer

(AO600:96 50,5341 - Sherilt of Columbia County 141117.doc



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBlA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T.CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Benjamin Witmer From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamber!ain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date: November 13, 2014

Re: Jonathan Musselman cC:

O Urgent [0 For Review [] Please Comment [ Please Reply [ Please Recycle

* Comments:

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a
balance due of $475.44




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
AMESRICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY Case Number
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV39%

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CITK # DEBIT  CREDIT
05062014 Advance Fee Advance lee GRS S0.00  $1,350.00
0S/06/2014  Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
D306/2014  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
05/06/2014  Crving Sale $10.00 $0.00
05i06/2014  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
0540672014 levy $15.00 $0.00
03062014 Mailing Costs $24.00 $0.00
05062014 Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
03062014 Press Enterprise Ing 51,055.94 $0.00
0562014 Sheritf Auturnation Fund $50.00 $0.00
DaM6A014 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
PRSI0 Service $270.00 $0.00
091072014 Service Mieage $24.00 50.00
OvA10:2014  Copies $9.00 $0.00
0971042014 Notary Fee $10.00 £0.00
0u/10:2014  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
09:10/2014  Surcharge $190.00 $0.00

$1,825.44  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: S(475.44) |

Printed: 11/13/2014 3:10:51PM i ehan pEEL L T e Page 1 of 1



11=13=2014  01:4Qpm From=Fox & Fox

LEQn H. Fox, R
Cama A, Fox "
JEFFREY VY, taTTESY
PErer H. THoMas®
SOSEPH ®, WasseLll”
Bensanin . Wermen="
JEssCa A, M.LLeERrR™®

W Frank JOANSON, JrE
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7 taanTERS v BLE i nE2R AnaiiiBTRATIDN

Via Facsimile 3 70.389.5625

Sheriff of Columbia County
95 West Main Strect

p.0O. Box 360

Rloomsburg, PA 17815

610-278-2866

Fox AND FOX
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET
SuiTE 706
One MONTGOMERY PLAZA
NORRISTOWN, PA 89401-4825

SN 27 6-7990

Fax (6100 27 5-2B66
weww Foxandfoxiaw.com
info@foxandfaxlaw.cam

November 12, 2014

At Sheriff's Sale Division

Re:

springleaf Fi
f/k/a America

nancial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc.
n General Consumer Discount

Company V. Jonathan C. Musselman

C.C.P., Docket
Property Address:

No. 201 1-CV-396
607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA

Our File No. 10890.01

Dear Sir/Madam:

T-108 P .Q02/002 F-516

LEf.;)N =, Fax
S -1 282

Jamcs P Fox
19361099

Sk RLEE Anw MILLER
FoTate PamaLEGA-

18603

As your records will reflect, the above property is scheduled to be sold by the Sheriff on

November 19, 2014.
kind attention.

Jabm

We need to ask that the Sale be stayed. Thank

Sincerely,

you in advance for your

Benjamin E. Witmer

cc: Michael P. Giles, Esquire (via facsimile)

GnLOBOOLO80.0 ML - Shenff of Columbia County 141112.doc



11-13-2014  01:40pm From=Fox & Fox

610-275-2860 T-108 P .001/002 F-516
FOX AND FOX
ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
LEON H. FOX. JR. 425 SWEDE STREETS LEON H. FOX
CRAIG H. FOX"+ SuITe 700 1g01-1882
JEFFREY V. MATTEO
T H, THOWAS ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA James . FOX
JOSERH R. WASSEL' NORRISTOWN, PA 19‘401 '4825 1936-1999
BENJAMIN E. WITMER # (510) 275-7990
JESSICA A, MILLER” Fax (B10) 275-2866 Shirlee Ann Miller
W, FRANK JOHNSON, JR. www. foxandfoxlaw.cam Estate Pamlegal
info@foxandfoxlaw.com

?DMME:C:): L% ';‘:'_\g .;:Eﬁ:f;f;@m I BEPLY REFER
2 MAGTERS IN BUSIHESS ADAIISTRATION To: FiLE

TO: NAME: Columbia County Sheriff's D ept.

Arm: Sheriff’s S ale Division
Michael P. Giles, Esquire
FAX #: (570) 389-5625
(610) 903-4421

FROM: Elcnjamin E. Witmer, Esquire J

DATE: \ November 12, 2014 ]

RE: ‘_Springleaf . Jonathan C. Musselman \

# OF PAGES \ 2 —\

MESSAGE/

TITLE OF LEGAL

PAPER SERVED:

1f for some reason you have not received the correct number of pages, as noted above, please call
(610) 2757990 and ask ror Penjamin B, Witmer. Rsquire/AmY Murphy .

—

The informatien cantained in WS facsimile message = atlomey-client priviloged and configamial Thicmmation intanded anty for the use of the
individual ar entity named abave, fthe reader of this message is not the intended recipient, of tha employes or agent respansible to detver
it to the intended racipient, you are herepy natified thatany disgemination, alstrbution or copying of this communication |8 stricty prohibited.
1f you hava racerved this communication in errer, pleasa notity us immediataty by tglaphone, and retum the odginal messagn ug al




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER

DISCCUNT COMPANY

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

425 SWEDE STREET

ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706

NORRISTOWN, PA 19401

Location of the real estate: 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK,

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)

Advertising Sale Bills & Copies

Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Ing.
—Prothonatary, Acknowledge Deed

Sheriff Automation Fund
—8heriffs Deed
~—5elicitor Services
——TFransfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

——Histribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Municipal Costs
———3ewer

Distribution Costs
-~—— —Recording Fees

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No.: 2011CV386
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Defendant _l
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN

_

PA 185603

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1,055 94

Wednesday, November 19, 201

$50.00
7'$35 00
\ 47500

$25.0P/

$106.60
$270.00
$24.00

$190.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,995.44

2.093.56

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

L

Grand Total: $4,156.00

S
Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added ta the Sheriffs' costs after the sale. /jc—’! S )

"

4

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Penn_sglv_ani_a_,_ 1?8_15, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

B



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
M Plaintiff Defendant 1
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER vS. JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN
DISCOUNT COMPANY
_
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, November 18, 201
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C. . . )
495 SWEDE STREET Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV386
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 708 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
NORRISTCOWN, PA 19401
Location of the real estate: 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.C0
Docketing _ - $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. £1,055.94
Prathonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $270.00
Service Mileage _ _ $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies _ $9.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $190.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,995.44
Municipal Costs
Sewer $2.093.56
Total Municipal Costs $2,093.56
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $87.00
Grand Total: $4,156.00

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (57Q) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEEUT

Jmu?.r/c;m Gens Cens, (s Vs TSnethan  fhusse/mant

No. K ':’w /ﬁ/’ D NO. 306-// D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: _SEPTEMBER 17, 2014 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICL (INCIL.UDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID N

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S): _
ADDRESS: —
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAI DUE:

L%

LESS DEPOSIT: $

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUL IN 8§ DAYS $




Leown H, Fox, Jr.¥
Cralc M. Fox™**
JEFFREY V. MaTTESH
PeTeER M. THOMAST
JosErK B, WasseL™ "
BeEnsamin E, WiTuERYH
JESSIca AL MILLERT*

W, Frank Jornson, Jr.

U ALMITIED TO TEMNEYLYANIL Bar
* ApM TTED TO MEw JERSET Sar ALkt
+ ADMITTED To Foomipe Saa ALGn

# MasTESS [k SUSINESS ARM HISTRATION

Fox aAND Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 Swepe STREET
Suite 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
NorrisTOwN, PA 18401-4825

(G0 276579380
Fax (&101 275-2866

wowwr foxandfoxlaw.com
inlo@foxandfoxlaw.com

September 18, 2014

Prothonotary of Columbia County

35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 360

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc.
f/kk/a American General Consumer Discount Company

v. Jonathan C. Musselman
Docket No. 2011-cv-396
Qur File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam:

lLLeon H. Fox
190-1282

LJameEs P Fox
19361992

SHIALEE ANN MILLER
Eztate ParsLegaL

Enclosed are an original and onc copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff Sale
in the above matter. Kindly lile the original and return a time-stamped copy 1o me in the
envelope provided. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to ¢contact me. Thank

you.

fabm

e Sheriff’s Department

Documen24

Sincerely,

A Swbss

Benjamin E, Witmer

/



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.(.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
Identification No. 8910

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7998

SPRINGILEAT FINANCIAL SERVICES
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a
AMERICAN GENERAIL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OI
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2011-cv-396

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF SALE

The Sheriff”s Sale scheduled for Seplember 17, 2014, in the above matter has been

continued until November 19, 2014,

Certificatc of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Salc in the above-captioned
matter was senl for {iling with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certificate of Service

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriil®s Sale was served on the
following persons by first class mail, postage prepaid:

Jonathan C. Musselman

¢/o Michael Giles, Esquire
P.O. Box 6202

Wyomissing, PA 19610-6202

IR

Date:

GBS 50 S1WOS0-53 Certificanion of Shartff Sale postponziment doc

Jonathan C, Musselman
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Benjamin E. Witmer, 1LD. #89100
Allorneys for Plaintiff



Sap-16~2014 01:20pm From-Fox & Fox §i0=-275-2966

Fox anD Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET
E;_QN : iox.nff-n Syite 706
aG H. Fox ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

JeFerey V. MatTes”
Pergr H. THOMASS NorriISTOwN, PA (2401-4825

Joserq B, Wasselo” 1§10} E75-7980
Bendamiy £, WiTMERTH Fax lG1Q) 2752566
www foxandfoxlaw cam

Jessica A, MiLLER?*
info@ioxnndfoxlew.com

W. Faank JoHnaon, Jr.°

O fpwrren Y0 Penasvvarie Bad

* Ao APRO TG NEw JEANEY Bar ALEQ

- ABMITTED TS FLoniDs Bam Ayad

# MASTEAF 1n BubiNESS Adsial ST HATION

September 16, 2014

Via Facsimile 570.389.5625

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Sireet

P.Q. Box 360

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Sheriff's Sale Division

Re: Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc.

f/k/a American General Consumer Discount
Company v. Jonathan C. Musselman
C.C.P., Docket No. 2011-CV-396

Property Address: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Our File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam:

T-618 P.002/002 F-5i%

Leon H. Fox
2Ci-1982

Jamis P Fox
1236-1999

SHIRLEE At MLLER
ESYATE PAacaLEGAL

As your records will reflect, the above property is scheduled to be sold by the Sheriff

tomorrow, September 17, 2014. I would kindly request that this sal
November 19, 2014 Sale. Thank you in advance for your kind attention.

Sincerely,

Benjamin E.

jabm

GA9GOMS650.53\L - Sheriff of Columbia Counry 14091 &.do¢

¢ be postponed to the



Sep=-16-2014 O0f:19pm  From-Fox & Fox 610-275-26¢66

LEQON H. FOX, JR.
CRAIG H. FOX*+
JEFFREY V. MATTEQ
PETEAR H. THOMAS
JOSEPH B. WaSSEL"
BENJAMIN E. YWITMER #
JESS'CA A, MiLLER*

W, FRANK JOHNSON, JR.

"ADMITTEG TO Newy JersEy Bar ALst
+ADMTTED O CLORIDA BAR ALSQ
# MASTERS iy BUSINESS ADMINISTAATION

FAX

TO:

FAX #:

FROM:

DATE:

# OF PAGES

MESSAGE/
TITLE OF LEGAL
PAPER SERVED:

FOX AND FOX

ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREETS
SuiTe 706
ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
NCRRISTOWN, PA 19401-4825
{610) 275-7990

EAX (610) 275-2866
www_foxandfaxiaw com
info@foxandfoxiaw.com

T-618

IN REPLY REFER
To: FiLe

NAME: Columbia County Sheriff's D epartment
Atn: Real Estate

(570) 389-5625

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquite

Seprember 16, 2014

Springleaf Financial v. Jonathan C. Musselman

P.001/002 F-515

LEON H. FOX
1801-1982

James P, FOxX
1936-1899

Shirlee Aan Miller
Estate Paralegat

If for some reason you have not received the correct number of pages, as noted above, please call

(610) 275-7990 and ask for Benjamin F. Witmer, Esquire/Amy Murphy .
e p— T < th Tmrt privilagad and confidortial infermation intended only for tha usa of tha

TN iNfemMangn swvrtained 10 nis

L4 [ .
indvidual o entity namad above. if tho rader of s message i nat the Intended rocipient, or the employes or agant reapansibia to dalivar

it 1o tha inteaded recipiant, you are heraby notified that any dissamination, distribution
if you have mceived this communication in errar, pisass notify us immedlately by tele

bove address W 1} S Postal ice.

o copying of this cammunication i strietty prohibited.
phaae, and retum the odiginal message to us at e



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

vs.  Musse] m ar~

NO. ED NO. JID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ 2 7Cr e

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 9 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § g 00

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFT’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ 2,00

NOTARY $ /0,00 TS
’[“O’l‘AL EES ES R RS EEE S EEE LS T $ y {?[}4“3 { 4

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § N

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 /

TOTATL, *F*H#fkseskorsohaon sk stoaohdorsk ¢ /9 &j;;;} a_{/

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)

RECORDER OF DEEDS $E7 v B
TOTAL #% %%k ok ok de ke dok Aok § Z{?} s

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOL DIST. 208
DELINQUENT 20 $_y.oe

TOTAL s ko R Ak R o R R OR $ ™y ‘_(}f’:i‘-

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ 2SS
WATER 20 ) P
TOTAL *Hkwsksmsorrsokskdkrkrnr § a}:*"{,.ﬁr ‘3&1.
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /76l
MISC. $
$

TOTAL **#*sksddtitifrtiiinis ¢ w0

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § Gl



LEowW H. Fox, Jr.”
Crais H, Fox o**
JEFFREY V. MaTTEDY
Pererm H., THOMasD
JosSEPH B. WasseLh
Benagamin E. WIiTMERS #
Jessica A, MiLLERT®

W. Framk JorHnson, Ja.»

C ApmITTED TO PEnnsYovania Ban

* dowmiTtien Ta New JERSEY Ban ALso

+ ApuTTED TO FLomipa Bar ALSe

# MasTERS ik BUSINESS AGMINISTRATION

Fox aAaND Fox
ATTORNEYS aT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET
SuiTe 706
ONE MONTGOMERY FPrLaza
NorrisTOwN, PA 12401-4825

SI0) 2 75-7950
Fax (210} 275-2868
wewrwe foxandfoxlaw com

info@forandfoxlaw com

July 16, 2014

Prothonotary of Columbia County

35 West Main Strect

P.O. Box 360

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Springleaf Financial Services of ’cnnsylvania, Inc,
f/k/a American General Consumer Discount Company

v. Jonathan C. Musselman
Docket No, 2011-¢cv-396
Qur File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam:

Leom H. Fox
1201-1952

Jamecs B Fox
1336-1299

SHIRLEE ANN MILLER
Es5TaTe PaRaLEGAL

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Shertff Sale
in the above matter. Kindly {ile the original and return a time-stamped copy to me in the
envelope provided. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank

you.

fabm

cc: Sheriff’s Department

Sincerely,

Tk

Benjamin E. Witmer

G0609630 5300 - Prothonotary 1407 16.doc



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C,

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 201 1-cv-396

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF SALE

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for July 16, 2014 in the above matter has been continued

until September 17, 2014.

Certificate of Filing

On this date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned
matter was sent for filing with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County.

Certificate of S_ervice

On (his date, a Notice of the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Salc was served on the
following persons by first class mail, postage prepaid:

Jonathan C. Musselman

c/o Michael Giles, Esquire
P.O. Box 6202

Wyomissing, PA 19610-6202

Date: ?—-ll«.’.\\t{-

G0GRUGS0, 739654053 Notice of Continued Sheriits Sale 7-14-2014.doc

Jonathan C. Musselman
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

T,

Benjamin E. Witmer, 1.D. #89100
Attorneys for Plamntiff




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/11/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 189233
MUSSELMAN JONATHAN C District: BERWICK BORO
607 MAFLE ST Deed: 20080 -0524
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 607 MAPLE ST

Parcel Id:04B-04 -203-00,000

Assessment: 28,632
Balances as of 09/11/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumelA COUNTY SHERIFF
By: Per:




STATE O PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b oSS

SHERIFF'S SALE By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution (Mortgage Foreclosurs)
No. 2011CV398
Issued out of the Court of Common Plaas of Columbia County, Pennsyhvania and to me
directed, | will expase the following described property at pubiic sals at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Tewn of Bloomsburg, County of Cofurnbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania on: :
WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2014
AT 900 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and daimants are further notified that a propased schedule of dis-
tribution will be on fie in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereundier, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule tan {10} days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or ract of lark! situate in the Borough of Berwick, Courr
1y of Columbia and Commorwealth of Pennsyhania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at a poirnt in the westerly line of Maple Street, said poirt heing a distance of
sixty-six feet (66" northwardhy fror the northwestery comer of the intersection of Maple
and Woodlin Streats; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for
a distance of sixy-six feet (66) to a point thence, extending of that sbcy-six foot (66')
width or breadth in length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple
Street for a distance of one hundred three and twenty-fve one hundredths feet{103.25')
to the easterly tine of an alley. BEING Parcel No. 04B:04-203. TITLE IS VESTED IN
Jorathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and
recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524, BEING the same premises which
Leoma M. Tuggle. dated 12,/31,,2007 and recorded 1/16,/2008 at Colurnbia Courty.
Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800624, granted and corveyed unto Jonathan C.
Musselman, in fee.

SEING KNCWMN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, P A 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residertial Dwelling

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWACK, PA 18603
UP / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-203

Seized and taken into axecution 1o be sold as the property of JONATHAN C MUSSEL-
MAN in suit of AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%}
percent of the bid price o costs {opening bid at sale). Minirum paymant is 1o be paid in
cash, centified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE CF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (B) deys after the
sake in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPCRTANT NOTICE FOR FANLJRE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEGUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO
MOT BID UMLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sherff ray slect o either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and mairitain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
oconsidered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing bidder viill be responsible for any attorney fees incurmed by the sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance written nofice ctherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintff,
THAOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Shenff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Attomey for the Plaimtiff.
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, PC.
MORRISTOWN, PA 810-275-7390

¢+ deposes and says that Press Interprise is
olfice and place of business at 3183

1bia and State of Pennsylvania. and was

:¢n published daily, continuously i said
ached notice _June 25 and July 2, 9. 2014
csignated agent of the owner or publisher of
slished; that neither the affiant nor Press
otice and advertisement and that all of the
‘e, and character ol publication are truc,

b

‘

o dayof...i}mii#{i............20.[.;....

L
H

Wi 1) Apeact s

(Notary Public)

SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: NOTARIAL SEAL
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Erpirss May 13, 2018
WEWBER, PERNSTLVANIA ASSUCIATION OF NOTARIES

..... . I hereby certify that the advertising and

ir publishing the foregoing notice, and the



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 3B0
BLOOMSBURG PA 17B15

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/10/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NQ; 18602
MUSSELMAN JONATHAN C Digtrict: BERWICK BORO
607 MAPLE 3T Deed: 20080 -0524
BEERWICK PA 18603 Location: 607 MAPLE 3T

Parcel Id:04B-04 -203-00,000

Assessment: 28,632
Balances as of 07/10/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

Byzﬁoxummﬁm% Sherift o

BALANCE



CONNIE C. GINGHER
TAX COLLECTOR - BOROUGH OF BERWICK

1618 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

April 30, 2014

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Tnterest And Claimants
OWNER(S): JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
PROPERTY: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

See attached description}
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling
TAX PARCEL(S): 04B-04-203

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on chnesdayju Iu'i I " ;
2014 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriffs office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomshurg, PA

17815. Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the properties which
will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than thirty (30) days afler salc. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.
You should check with the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570) 389-5622, to determine the actual

date and time of the filing of said schedule.
‘4@@5\%“*\
—X =

Benj amW

Attorney for Plainfitf




ETTTITY 2014 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2014 5234 :
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE | INGL PEMAL TY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 28,632 9.146 256.63 261.87 288.06 3
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKING 1.345 37.74 38.51 42.36
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 125 35.07 35.76 37.58
LIGHT 1.75 49 11 5011 52562
HOURS MON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM - 4 PM BORO RE 114 311.46 317.82 33373
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS _
CLOSEO HOLIDAYS The discount & penait V5 ’1’—E ’
for your convenience [ If paid on or before | If paid on or oefore 335G (e ; ‘
CNTY Twp This tax returned "
Discount 2% 2 % to courtnouse o L%
MUSSELMAN JONATHAN C Penatty 10 % 5 % January 1, 2015 g
607 MAPLE ST PARCEL: 04B-04 -203-00,000 %
BERWICK PA 18503 607 MAPLE ST e
1561 Acres Land 2,719 p
Buildings 25,913
I you desire a recsipt, send  self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 28,632 FILE COPY -
THIS TAX'NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT . i :?
&
-
4

o

2,
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Fox anND Fox
ATTORNEYS aT Law, P.C,

425 SWEDE STREET
Leak H. Fox, Jr.® SuITE 706 Leon H. Fox

Craia H, Fax ™ 120-1282
erraey V. MATTEG® OnE MONTGOMERY PLAZA

Berer H. THOMASE NorRRISTOWN, PA 192401-4825 Jamgs P Fox

Josepm B. Wassel®” {0 E75-7990 19361999

Beowyamin £ WiTMERDT Fax 1€10) 275-2B6S

Jessica A MuLLERD" www foxandfexiaw.com SHIRLEE ANN MILLER
info@foxandfoxizw.com E9TATE PAAALIGAL

W. FRANK JOHNSON, JR.D

0 AQMITED TO FennTLvaniA Ban

@ pgmTTED Y& NEW JRASEY Bak ALSD

+ ADMITYED TO Feoa0n Bas A0
#hazTEmE im OUbinEEa ADsinI3TOATION

July 9, 2014
Via Facsimile 5§70.389.5625

Sheriff of Columbia County
35 West Main Street

P.O. Box 360

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Artp: Sheriff’s Sale Division

Re: Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc.
£/\/a American General Consumer Discount Company
v. Jonathan C. Musselman
Docket No. 2011-¢v-396
Qur File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam:
As your records will re flect, the above property is scheduled to be sold by the Shenff on

July 16, 2014, We need to ask that the Sale be postpened for two months. Please have someone
in your office giveus a call with the new Sale date. Thank you in advance for your kind

attention.

Smcerely,

Benjamin E.

{abim

GASBUMG650.534. - ShendY of Colummbia Coumy 140709 .dac



Jul=08-2014 01:17pm From=Fox & Fox B10-275~-2066

FOX AND FOX

ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
LeoN H. Fox. JR. 425 SWEDE STREETS
CRAG H. FOX™+ SuiTE 7086
JEFFREY V. MATTEO ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
PETER H. THOMA
o B Watame NORRISTOWN, PA 19401-4825
BeEN.AMN E. WITMER # (610) 275-7990
Jessica A, MILLER™ Fax (610) 275-2866
W. FRANK JOHRNSON, JR. www foxandfoxiaw. com

info@foxandfoxlaw.com

*ADMITTED 7O Nitw JERSEY BAR ALSO

T-086

iN RePLY REFER

BAAMAC N e e To: Fie

FAX

TO: NAME: Columbia County Sheriff’s Dept/Real Estate

FAX #- (570) 389-5625

FROM: Benjamin E. Wimmer, Esquire

DATE: July 9, 2014

RE-: Springleat v. Jonathan C. Musselman

# OF PAGES 2

MESSAGE/

TITLE OF LEGAL

PAPER SERVED:

P.001/002 F-388

LEGH H, FOx
1901-1882

James P Fox
1936-1939

Shiriee Ann Miller
Estate Faraiegal

1f for some reasont you have not received the correct number of pages, as noted above, please call (610)
2757990 and ask for __Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire/Amy Murph .

The informatian cantained in this facsimile message {6 anomey-client prwillaged and cqn_ﬂdenﬁai information
individual of entity named above. if tho ceader of this message is not the mt_ended IFQCIDIBI"IL orthe smploys
i ta tha imtended recipient, ygu are haroby notfiad that any dissemination, distributidon of Copying of this gammun

imendad only for the use of tha
¢ ar agant respansible o delvar
wation is atrictly prohibited,

if you have receivod s COMMUNICAUCN | GFIGF, gitoass Rotly wo iMmadiataly by tolmplono, and raturn the original massage to s a1 ihe

above addreas via 108 .S, Posta Jervice



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

vs.
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV398
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET by
S
Ser : g - e
Category: :Real Estatg_Sale Sale Notlce - Zone: g‘ =
Manner: < Not Spemfed > R Expires: - _ Warrant: .

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

<

_ FinaI_Semce‘ o S
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April 30,2014

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER(S): JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
PROPERTY: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

TAX PARCEL(S): 04B-04-203

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on Wednesdayju |b| l LPm
2014 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’s office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA
17815. Qur records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the properties which
will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than thirty (30) days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.
You should check with the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570) 389-5622, to determine the actual

date and time of the filing of said schedule. m\\

Benjam
Attorney for Plainti f




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheniff

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
V5. Case Number
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

|, DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES HE MADE

05/15/2014
BILIGENT SEARCH AND INQUIRY FOR THE WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT TO WIT: JONATHAN C
MUSSELMAN, BUT WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE THE DEFENDANT IN HIS BAILIWICK. THE SHERIFF
THEREFORE RETURNS THE WITHIN REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
DEBTOR'S RIGHTS AS "NOT EGUND" AT 607 MAPLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. o

"RR S ANDITONRINSON, DEPUTY
S0 ANSWERS,
May 15, 20714 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
) Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kingaman, Notary Public
Town of Sloomsiurg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
15TH day of MAY . 2014 A L)

© FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C, 425 SWEDE STREET, ONE MONTGOMERY PLAZA, SUITE 706, NORRISTH



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
v, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Springleaf Financial Services of IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Pennsylvania Inc., f/k/a American COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
General Consumer Discount Company

vs. NO. 2011-cv-396 QON LTS

Jonathan €. Musselman

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvama:
County of Columbia ;

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisly the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property (specifically described below):

607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount Due: $ 61.877.19
Interest from: 1/12/11 h 15.08 per day
Total: $ 61.877.19 Plus costs

As endorsed: _ o -
> O&qb e V) S ok

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Date: o 6—5‘-\1_\ sl s oy
Yoo, ¥ Pruiurn
8](:[‘1(

0450-53 Wit and TPraceipe



NO. 2011-cv-396  A0I-TD -4t
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Springleat Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc.
f/k/a American General Consumer Discount Company
v,

Jonathan C. dMussclman

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Forcclosure)

COSTS:
Prothonotary: $
Judgment Fee: $
Satisfaction: $

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.
425 Swede Street
Suite 706 — One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401
Attorney ID # 89100

By 1S O pci

LSO
855 0 CRpd -~
A0 G e

WHIE0-33 Wit uwid Praecipe



LEGAIL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six fcet (66"} northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodhin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly linc of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six feet (66') 10 a point; thence, extending of that sixiy-six foot (66') width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance ol one
hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524.

BEING the same premiscs which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



April 30,2014

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER(S): JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
PROPERTY: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling
TAX PARCEL(S): 04B-04-203
The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on Wednesday, ui'u\ ib l(uL]
2014 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sherift’s office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA

17815. Our rccords indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the properties which
will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specilicd by the Sherill
not later than thirty (30) days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule nntess exceptions are [iled thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.
You should check with the Sheriff's Office, by callmg (570) 389-5622, to dectermine the actual
datc and time of the filing of said schedule. -

Attorney for Plamuff



NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGITS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

1. This salc will be canceled if you pay the judgment to Benjumin E. Witmer,
Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza, Norristown, PA 19401. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call (610) 275-7990.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the court to
postpone the salc for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooncr you contact one, the more

chance you will have of stopping the sale.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highcest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling the Sheriff's Office at (570) 389-5622 or Benjamin E.
Witmer, Esquire, at (610) 275-7990.

2. You may be able to petition the court to set aside the sale il the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the sale. To (ind out if this has happened you may call the Sheri (I's Office at (570} 389-5622 or
Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire at (610) 275-7990.

4. I{ the amount duc from the buyer is not paid to the Sherifl, you will remain the



owner of the property as 1f the sale never happened.

S, You have a right to remain in the property(s) until the full amount due 1s paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings o evict you,

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 30th
day after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. Thc money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filcd with the Sheri{f within ten (10) days of the preparation of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your housc back,
if you act immediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TI11S PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO

NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAEL HELP.

Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



IFOX AND FOX Attorneys at L.aw, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f'k/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :
DISCOUNT COMPANY

vil.

NQO. 2011-¢cv-396 e )
Oy -ED - £t
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN SO -EX

WRIT OF EXECUTTON

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against
you. Tt may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to cxercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempl. There is a debtor's exemption of $300. Therc are other exemptions which may be
applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a promptly hearing.

(2} Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address notice. You
should come to court ready 1o explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove

your exemptions, you may lose some of your property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET HELP.
Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 F. 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTTONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LLAW

1. $300 statutory cxecniption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines uniforms and equipment.
3. mosl wages and unemployment compensation

4, Social Security Benefits

5. Certain retirement fund and accounts

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

7. Certain insurance proceeds

8. Such other exemplions as may be provided by law

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property from Ievy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[] (T) sct aside in kind (specify property to be set aside mn kind):

[ ] (ID) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or



{b) I claim the following excmption (specily property and basis of excrmption:
{2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following excmptions:

(a) my $300 statutory cxemption [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify property):

El

(b) Social Sceurity benefits on deposit in the amount of: $ ;

(c) other (spectfy amount and basis ol exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption, Notice of the hearing should be
given to mc at

(Address) (Telephone Number)

We venly that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are truc and correct. We
undcrstand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4504
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Defendant:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House - P.O. Box 360
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be sct forth inn the writ or included in a separate dircction to the sheriff.

Under parageaph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should
be set forth in the space provided.



Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in posscssion of property ol defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal property, see Rule
3108(a).

(b} Each court shall by local rule designate the oflicer, organization or person to be named in
the notice.



0510712014 11:54 Berwick Joint Sewer {FAX)570 752 8479 P.001/002

May 7, 2014

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

TAX PARCEL: 04B-04-203

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #126840 for the property located at 607
Maple Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2014 is $2093.56. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

1&.%WW
Kelly Mdfris

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaived 711
“BAJ5A is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earli D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Ser | |
Catogory: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice ' zone €,

Manner: ;5< Not Specu'f"éd”b ''''''' - . Expires: | B . Warrant:

Notes: .;F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"2 3INNOD ‘YIHONID

Served: Personally AduItJn Charge Poste t!:—gf\'

Name:

'EConnieC Gingher o

Primary 1615 Lincoln Avenue ' Adultin C CW
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: Qurzps e &5 /f LU

Phone: 5707527442 ) pDoB:  Relation:

96EADLLOC

Adaress: o sy Tme g

Phone: . | .' Deputy: : / Mileage:

Name: :\EFOX AND FOX A'ITORNEYS AT LAW P C.___

Phone: 5102 ! 57990

€098} ¥Vd MOIMY3E ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5191

dl U N R L

NOILVHIdX3 ON
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

zone: §|

Manner: ﬂ Not Speciﬂed >

Exp:res .. L Warrant: CT

Notes: _;;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

8 TYIONVNIH J¥ITONIEdS

ha

' 2
Name: _"SPRI GLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF PE Served: c_é
Primary 132 WEST FRONT STREET ~ Adultin ; / """""" 3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 " Charge: - /ffc, C A i &
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Aternate T e e e L e
Address: o6 /ﬁ/ i 1P /

Date:

Time:

S
i

Mileage:
Deputy:

1.

€0981 Yd "MOIIMHI8 "L3TULS LNONYS LSIM ZEL

O ek v~

NOILYHISX3 ON



ok

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depinty

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

ve 2011CV396

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: .

______ zone: &)

Manner: §< Not Spe<3|fed> T Expires: o B ”'? Warrant:

Notes: fPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

| TOOHJS YUV MDIMYIF

BERWICK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT | Served: Personally Adutt In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 500 LINE ROAD ' Aduitin .
Address: '‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ~ Charge: . {m 7z /45/.;0/

96EADLLOZ

Phaone: DOB: Relation:

attomage [ e S e T T T
Address: . L bae 5 (g Tme /5T

Deputy: 2 " Mileage:

Name:  FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS ATLAW,P.C. |  Phone:  610-275-7990

‘av0ox INIT 005

Time: ! P P ; P i

i L AR e s sl D st s s e e i) bt et e e o e e et
¥

Mileage:

Deputy:

i
|
|
;
£0981 ¥d ‘¥OIMy38

o o s w (N

NOILVHIdX3 ON
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Se
Category:

Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ' ¢ Zonhe:

Manner: j§< Not Specmed > ” Expires: } _ Warrant:

Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

{48 LNIOT VIHY MOIMe3g

.
Name: \_:BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT Served: §
Primary 106 MARKET STREET - Adultin o
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: /7/ /// /’?o,/,,, c o
Phone: DOB: . Relation:

aternate | T L e ~ é o /9/(/)’ .
Address: :; ) / / -
Phone: " Deputy: : / . Mileage:

6102757900

Mileage:

Deputy: oo

€098} Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘133M1S L1IMNYIN 90]

@ oS Jw N

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS,

Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV398
)
SERVICE COVER SHEET )
“
Category: 'Real Estate Sale Sale Notice _ Zone: o o
Manner: < Nc')'t'SpeCIf'ed > Expires: Warrant: ;
Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS - E

Narme: iREGISTER OF WILLS

35 WEST MAIN STREET
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate . '
Address: |

Phone:

FOX AND FOX A'l_l'

Name:

[~
b
F'ersonally‘ Posted Other o
.
Aduit In @
Charge: bl
Relation:
Date: b (p jL( Time: CDS SO
Deputy: : 8 Mileage:

610-275-7990

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deptity:

§18.1 Vd ‘O¥NASWO0TE ‘133M1S NIVIH¥ LSIM S¢E

o o | &[N

NOILVYIdX2 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,
JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN

Case Number
2011CV396

‘Service Detail;

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < NotSpet:lﬁed:-

Notes:

Name:

Columbia County Tax Office

Primary PO Box 380
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB:

Afternate
Address: -

Phone:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

2 XYL ALNNOD VIGWNTOD

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

96EADLL0Z

Relation:

Date:

Deputy: ' 8 L.

Date:

i i
; H ; Pl ;
. T i o I Sl : E _:
Time: E g L L |
. o e s ._h_._A__Q! i e ey ) i .......................... E
Mileage: : | L } ; :
S —— - . - 4 E E ,,,,,,,,,,, [ :
Deputy: i i P :

S18ZL Vd 'DOHNESWOOTE ‘08¢ X0d Od

NN TARN

NOILYHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

VS,

Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV396

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Atternate

Address:

Phone:

< Not SpeCIfed> ' Expires: _' S Warrant:

EPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

:'_Domestuc Reiatlons Oﬂ'ce of Columb:a COI.

11 WEST MAIN STREET . Aduitin
:2ND FLOOR Charge: \L\C\\r*e_t\ —')\\ i-l\’(:,\’ké r‘i <y

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Saie Sale Notlce o o B - Zone:

40 SNOILYT3Y J1LS3NCA

96EADLLOT

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 e

. : fation: . - :
. pos: i Relation L\m \L -
Date: — §-le l‘“\ oo Tmer - 40.3¢
Deputy: - & Mileage:

U B ol Rl A e

NOLLYHIdX3 ON d ‘OHNESWO0O0T8 V00T ANZ ‘LITHLS NIV LS3IM LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timethy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs, Case Number

JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN 2011CV398

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Manner: < Not Speci'fied > - _ Expires: “ ' o Warrant:

Notes:  -SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

h
Name:  (POSTING) _ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other E<§
Primary 607 MAPLE STREET  Aduttin - o S
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . . S *
Phone: - DOB: ~ Relation:

Address:

Alternate | - Date: 6’-—-? Time: 6?3'@ |

Deputy: < Mileage:

Phone:

Date: ' | :
Time: : "
Mileage: i - § """""""" | §
Deputy: ; :

£0981 ¥Yd 'MOIMNIE ‘133YLS I1dVYIN 209

@ o> |w(N

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV396

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick. County of Columbia and Commanwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a paint in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance of sixty-six feet (66") nerthwardly from the
northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and Woadlin Streets: thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple
Street for a distance of sixty-six feet (86') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (86") width or breadth in length or depth
westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street far a distance of one hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths fest
(103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.

TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Lecma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in
Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania
at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, P A 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 607 MAPLE STREET. BERWICK. PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-203

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JONATHAN C MUSSELMAN in suit of AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DQ NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel| the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW. P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
NORRISTOWN, PA 610-275-7990 o - _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Springleaf Financial Scrvices of IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Pennsylvania Inc., [fk/a American COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
General Consumer Discount Company

vs. NO. 2011-cv-396 D¢ - Eo- 4

Jonathan C. Mussclman

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia .

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirccted to levy
upon and scll the following described property (specifically described below):

607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount Due: $ 61.877.19
Interest from: 1/12/11 S 15.08 per day
Total: $ 61.877.19 Plus cosls

As endorscd: _ : _ A
l?)(}\_,"\\)&-'\(j{_ h é}\ ; WL H\

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, Pennsylvania

s

Wi

Date: S—B -1

KaSdo, € B ssusen
Flerk

@a3053 Wit und Praecipe



NO. 2011-cv-396 Q014 - ED-8Y
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc,
f/k/a American General Consumer Discount Company
V.

Jonathan C. Musselman

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

COSTS:

Prothonotary: $
Judgment Fee: $
Satisfaction: $

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C,
425 Swede Street
Suite 706 — One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401
Attorney ID # 89100

BLS copd
RS OU o
I TRAR G SR

L b e e o cor——

A6301-53 Wit and Praecipe



LLEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six feet (66" northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly linc of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six feet (66') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66") width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maplc Street for a distance of one
hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths (eet (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrumcnt No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Tnstrument No. 200800524, grantcd and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Mussclman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C,

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

ldentification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. fik/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :

DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.
NO. 2011-cv-396  A(id- T ™ -8\
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1,2.3

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. fik/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above-captioned action,
comes by its attomey and sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed,
the following information concerning the rcal property located at 607 Maple Street, Columbia

County, Berwick, PA 18603 (see property descriptions attached).

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascerlained, please so indicatc)

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN 607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603



2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascerlained, please so indicate)

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN 607 Maple Street

Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

aj Columbia County a) 35 W. Main Street
Tax Claim Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
b) Domecstic Relations of b) 35 W. Main Strect
Columbia County Bloomsburg, PA 17815
c) Borough of Berwick c) 1800 N. Market Street
570-752-2723 Berwick, PA 18603
d) Berwick Area d) 500 Line Road
School District Berwick, PA 18603
(570)759-6400
e) PA Dept. of Public e) Bureau of Child Support
Welfure Enforcement
P.O. Box 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018
f) PA Dept. of Revenue f) The Bureau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Sale Scction
P.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
g) Commonwealth of PA ) Bureau of Individual Tax

Inheritance Tax Division



h)

o)

Inheritance Tax Division h)

Internal Revenuc Service 1)

USA/Internal Revenue Serv. j)

Commonwealth of Penn. k)
Commonwealth of PA 1)
Register of Wills n)

of Columbia County

Berwick Area Joint Sewer o)
Authority

6th {l., Strawberry Square
Dept. #280601
Harrisburg, A 17128

PA Decpartment of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Dept. 280601
Hamisburg, PA 17128-0601

Fedcral Estate Tax
Chief Examination Division
Group 1820
P.O. Box 331
Bensalem, PA 19020

Fedcral Estate Tax
Special Procedures Branch
1000 Liberty Avenue, Rm. 112
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4003

Dept. of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estatc Recovery Program
P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Inheritance Tax Office
1400 Spring Garden Street
Philadelphia, PA 19130

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Namie Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, pleasc so indicate)

a) Springleaf Financial a) 132 W. Front Strcet
Services of Pennsylvania, Berwick, PA 18603
Inc., fka American General
Consumer Discount Company

b) TMS Mortgage, Inc. b} P.O. Box 160128
dba The Money Store Sacramento, CA 95816-0128

5. Name and address of every other person who has any

rccord lien on the property:

Only thosc listed in 3 and 4 above.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on

the property and whose interest may be alfected by the sale:

Name Address (1f address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

7. Name and address of ¢very other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge that has

any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)



Only those listed in 3 and 4 above.

I verily that [ am the attorey for the plaintiff, Springleaf Financial Services of
Pennsylvania, Inc., fka American General Consumer Discount Company, in this aclion; that I am
authorized to take this Verification on thcir behalf; and that the statements made in this
Verification arc true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belicf, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4909 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dale: 51‘ \"‘l‘

Benjamin E. ¥ -

Attormey for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING al a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woadlin Strects; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maplc Street for a distance
of sixty-six [eel (66') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66" width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one
hundred threc and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25") to the casterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203,
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unio Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



April 30, 2014

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: All Parties In Interest And Claimants
OWNER(S): JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
PROPERTY: 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

See attached description)
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling
TAX PARCEL(S): 04B-04-203
ecanti ; ly lle™
The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold on Wednesday,J Wiy ,
2014 at 9:00 a.m., at the Sherift’s office, Courthouse, 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA

17815. Our records indicale that you may hold a morigage or judgment on the properties which
will be extinguished by the sale, You may wish to atlend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specilied by the Sherill
not later than thirty (30) days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the filing of the schedule.
You should check with the Sheriff's Office, by calling (570) 389-5622, to determine the actual

datc and time of the filing of said schedule.
A SN
\‘ )
Benjam%—/
Altorney for Plamntitf




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six feet (66'y northwardly [rom the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Strects; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six feet (66') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66} width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one
hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25" to the casterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the samc premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recordcd
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granied and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Sireet, Berwick, PA 18603

[IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

ldentification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

{610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :
DISCOUNT COMPANY

vi.

NO.2011-¢v-396 (i -E -5
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Strcet
Berwick, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 607 Maple Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
18603 (See property description attached) is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Wednesday, at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’s office, Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the presently outstanding court judgment
of $21,973.22, plus interest at the contract ratc and cosls, obtained by American General
Consumer Discount Company against you.




NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

1, This sale will be canceled if you pay the judgment to Benjamin E. Witmer,
Esquire, 706 One Montgomery Plaza, Norristown, PA 19401. To find out how much you must
pay, you may call (610) 275-7990.

2. You may be ablc to stop the salc by [iling a petition asking the court to strike or
open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly catered. You may also ask the court to
postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the morc

chance you will have of stopping the salc.

RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. 1t the Sheriff's Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder.
You may find out the price bid by calling the Sherifl's Office at (570) 389-5622 or Benjamin E.
Witmer, Esquire, at (610) 275-7990.

2. You may be able to petition the court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was
grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only i the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in
the sale. To find out if this has happened you may call the Sheriff's Office at (570) 389-5622 or

Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire at (610) 275-7990.

4, If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the



owner of the property as if the salc never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property(s} until the full amount due is paid to
the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buycr. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings 1o evict you,

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid [or your house. A
schedule of distribution of the money bid [or yvour house will be filed by the Sheriff on the 30th
day after the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong} are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days of the preparation of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back,
if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO

NOT HAVE A LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

Northpenn Legal Services
{for Columbia County)
168 K. 5" Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six [eet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly comner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six [eet (66') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66") width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distancc of one
hundred threc and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25" to the casterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No, 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Lecoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maplc Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. fik/a ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :

DISCOUNT COMPANY

vil.
NO.2011-cv-396 A0 - ED5
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. [t has been issued becausc there is a judgment against
you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal
rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that cerfain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There 1s a debtor’s exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may be
applicable o you. Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or othcr rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the [ollowing promptly:

(1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand for a prompily hearing,

(2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Officc at the address notice. You
should come to court ready to cxplain your exemption. If you do not come {o court and prove

your exeniptions, you may lose some of your property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET HELP.
Northpenn Legal Services
(for Columbia County)
168 E. 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

L. S300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines uniforms and equipment.
3. most wages and unemployment compensation

4, Social Security Benefits

S. Certain retirement fund and accounts

6. Cerlain veteran and armcd forces benefits

7. Certain insurance proceeds

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law

CLATM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
We, the above-named defendants, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my possession which has been levied upon,

(a) I desire that my $300 Statutory exemption be
[] {I) sct aside in kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ ] (II) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or



(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption:

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, I claim the
following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption [ ] in cash; [ ] in kind (specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of: § ;

(c) other (spceify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption, Notice of the hearing should be
given to me at

{Address) (Telephone Number)

We verify that the stalements made in this Claim for Exemption are truc and correct. We
understand that falsc statements herein arc made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904
rclating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Datc: Defendant:

Date: Defendant:

THIS CLATM TO BE FILED WITH:

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House — P.O. Box 360
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 389-5622

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the writ or included in a separate direction to the sheriff,

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should
be sct forth in the space provided.



Under paragraph (3) of the writ, ihe sheri(f may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any
person not named in this writ who may be found in possession of property of defendant. See
Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangiblc personal property, see Rule
3108(a).

(b) Each court shall by local rule designate the officer, organization or person to be named in
the notice.



LEGAIL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Strects; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six [eet (66') to a point; thence, cxtending of that sixty-six foot (66") width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one
hundred threc and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25" to the easterly tinc of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Lecoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C,

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2011-cv-396

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff, Springleaf Financial
Services of Pennsylvania, Inc. f/k/a American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly
sworn according to law, depose and say that 1o the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
a notice of possible eligibility for the cmergency mortgage assistance program were sent to the
defendant at his address, pursuant to Act 91 of the 1983 on October 6, 2010. Plaintiff has not
been notified of any aclion by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which would bar it
from proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91.

Swom to and subscribed
befqre me this {§& day
0 , 2014,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,

NOTARIAL SEAL
AMY B. MURPHY, Notary Public
Lower F'rmdence Twp., l.ﬁmtgqm County
My Commission Expires July 24, 2016

Benjamin E“'ﬁ%‘n@—-——/
Attorney for Plaint:ff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distancc
of sixty-six feet (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Strects; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six feet (66') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot {66'} width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one
hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Tnstrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C,

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintitf
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :
DISCOUNT COMPANY

X.

NO. 2011-¢cv-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, statcs that he is over the age of cightcen years
and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments are based upon the results of
an internet search and/or the records and information provided to the undersigned by Plaintiff.
To the best of his knowledge, the above-captioned Defendants” last known address is as set forth
in the caption and they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America
or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Reliel Act of 1940, as amended.

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

BY:

NAME: Benjamin E.
Attorncey for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
befque me this 13 day
, 2014

tary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
. AMY B. MURPHY, Notary Public
ower Providence Twp., Mortgomery County
My Commission Expires July 24, 2018




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parccl or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six feet (66") northwardly (rom the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street [or a distance
of sixty-six fect (66) to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six loot (66") width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Sireet for a distance of one
hundred three and twenty-five onc hundredths feet (103.25" to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unte Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maplc Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwclling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire
Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

x1.

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

Attorney for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

NO. 2011-¢cv-396

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Any Dcputy Sheriff levying
upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without a watchman, in
custody of whoever 1s found in possession, after notifying such person ol such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff hercin for
any loss, destruction or removal ot any such property before sherilf's sale thereof; and the Sheriff
is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above cxcoution by
insurance, which insurance is hercby waived.

Benjain E. mer,
Attorney for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough ol Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows:

BEGINNING at a poiut in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six feel (66') northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six feet (66') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six fool (66") width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distancc of onc
hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths (eet (103.25") lo the easterly tinc of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed [rom Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, datcd 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C,

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

{610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a ; COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :

DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.
NO. 2011-cv-396
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABQUTS OF DEFENDANT

[, Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire, attorney for plainti{f, Springleaf Financial Services of
Pennsylvania, Inc. f/k/a American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly sworn
according to law, depose and say that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that
the last known address of Defendant is 607 Maple Strect, Berwick, PA 18603,

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

 Tup——

NAME: BenfamimF-Witnier,

Attorney for Plainti{f

Sworn o and subscribed
befoggme this / o8 day
of ' ,2014

o ) s —

:’@tary Public /

COMMONWEALI TH OF PEMNSYLVANIA )
NOTARIAL SEAL
. AMY B. MJR;_PHY. Notary Public
ower Providence Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires July 24, 2016




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc, parcel or tract of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as [ollows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly linc of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six feet (66") northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maplc and
Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
ol sixty-six feet (66') to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66) width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one
hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25') to the easterly tine of an allcy.

BEING Parcel No. 04B8-04-203,
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Mussehnan, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524,

BEING the same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fce.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling
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Sheriff of Columbia County
35 Wesl Main Street

P.O. Box 360

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  Springleaf Financial Services of Pennsylvania, Inc.
f/k/a American General Consumer Discount Company

Fox aND Fox
ATTORNEYS AT Law, P.C.
425 SWEDE STREET
SuUITE 706
OnE MONTGOMERY PLAZA
NorrisTOowN, PA 12401-4825

110 275-79290
Fax (8100 275-2866

woarw foxandfoxlaw . com
info@foxandfoxlaw.com

April 29, 2014

v. Jonathan C. Musselman
Docket No. 2011-cv-396
Our File No. 9650.53

Dear Sir/Madam:

Leow H. Fox
120012982

James P Fox
1936-1299

SHIRLEE ANN MILLER

E5TaTe PARALEGA.

I have attachcd hereto for service two (2) copies of a Writ of Exccution package. Kindly

list the property for sale. T have also enclosed our firm check in the sum of $1,350.00

representing the requisite deposilt.

In the meantime, would you kindly serve defendant, Jonathan C. Musselman, personally
with a copy of the Writ package and Notice of Sale,

Should you need any additional information Lo facilitate this request, kindly contact me

by phone. Thank you in advance for your kind atlention and assistance.

fabm
Enclosurc

o060 A3, - Sherit of Colunbia County 140430.doe



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. {/k/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :
DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.

NO. 2011-ev-396 014~ S -84
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1.2.3

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. t/k/a AMERICAN
GENERAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above-captioned action,
comes by its attorncy and sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Exccution was filed,
the following information concerning the real property located at 607 Maple Street, Columbia

County, Berwick, PA 18603 (see property descriptions attached).

l. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN 607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendant(s) 1n the judgment:

Name

JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

Address (1F address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, plcasc so indicate)

607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3 Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property to be sold:

a) Columbia County
Tax Claim Bureau

b) Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

c) Borough of Berwick
570-752-2723

d) Berwick Area
School District
(570)759-6400

e) PA Dept. of Public
Welfare

f) PA Dept. of Revenue

g) Commonwealth of PA

b)

)

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1800 N. Market Streetl
Berwick, PA 18603

500 Line Road
Berwick, PA 18603

Bureau of Child Support
Enforccment

P.O. Box 8018

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8018

The Burcau of Compliance
Attn: Sheriff Salc Section
P.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Bureau of Individual Tax
Inhcritance Tax Division



i)

k)

Inheritance Tax Division h}

Intermnal Revenue Service 1}

USA/Internal Revenue Serv. )

Commonwealth of Penn. k)
Commonwealth of PA )
Register ol Wills n)

of Columbia County

Berwick Area Joint Scwer o)
Authority

6th fl., Strawberry Square
Dept. #280601
Harrisburg, A 17128

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Federal Estate Tax
Chief Examination Division
Group 1820
P.O. Box 331
Bensalem, PA 19020

Federal Estate Tax
Special Procedures Branch
1000 Liberty Avcenue, Rm. 112
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-4003

Dept. of Public Welfarc
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program
P.O. Box 8486
Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Inheritance Tax Office
1400 Spring Garden Strect
Phitadelphia, PA 19130

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

1108 Frcas Avenue
Berwick, IPA 18603



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicatc)

a) Springleaf Financial a) 132 W. Front Street
Services of Pennsylvania, Berwick, PA 18603
Inc., fka American General
Consumer Discount Company

h) TMS Mortgage, Inc. b) P.O. Box 160128
dba The Money Store Sacramento, CA 95816-0128

5. Name and address of every other person who has any

record lien on the property:

Only those listed in 3 and 4 sbove.

6. Name and addrcss of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on

the property and whose interest may be aflected by the sale:

Name Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate}

Only those histed in 3 and 4 above.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge that has

any interest in the property which may be affccted by the sale:

Name Address (if address cannot be rcasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)



Only those listed in 3 and 4 above,

I verify that [ am the attorney for the plaintift, Springleat Financial Services of
Pcnnsylvania, Inc., fka American Gencral Consumer Discount Company, in this action; that [ am
authonized to take this Verification on their behalf’; and that the statements made in this
Verification are true and corrcct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and belief. T
understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section

4909 rclating to unswom [alsification to authorities.

Attorney for Plaintift

Date: 5\‘\"1‘




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situatc in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six fect (66') northwardly from the northwesterly comer ol the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six feet (66" to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66') width or breadth m
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance of one
hundred three and twenty-{ive one hundredths feet (103.25") to the easterly tine of an alley.

BEING Parcel No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE 1S VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed [rom Lcoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 in Instrument No. 200800524.

BEING the same premises which Lecoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at Instrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Mussclman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Idcntification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :

DISCOUNT COMPANY

vi. .
NO. 2011-cv-396  AOI4- B DK 1
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF RFAL PROPERTY

To: JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN
607 Maple Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your real estate located at 607 Maple Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
18603 (Sce propertly description attached) is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
Wednesday, at 9:00 a.m., at the Sheriff’s office, Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enlorce the presently outstanding court judgment
of $21,973.22, plus intcrest at the contract rate and costs, obtained by American General
Consumer Discount Company against you,




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate i the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the westerly line of Maple Street, said point being a distance
of sixty-six fcct (66") northwardly from the northwesterly corner of the intersection of Maple and
Woodlin Streets; thence, northwardly along the westerly line of said Maple Street for a distance
of sixty-six feet (66") to a point; thence, extending of that sixty-six foot (66") width or breadth in
length or depth westwardly and at right angles with said Maple Street for a distance ol onc
hundred three and twenty-five one hundredths feet (103.25') to the easterly tinc of an alley.

BEING Parccl No. 04B-04-203.
TITLE IS VESTED IN Jonathan C. Musselman, by Deed from Leoma M. Tuggle, dated
12/31/2007 and recorded 1/16/2008 1n Instrament No. 200800524,

BEING thc same premises which Leoma M. Tuggle, dated 12/31/2007 and recorded
1/16/2008 at Columbia County, Pennsylvania at lnstrument No. 200800524, granted and
conveyed unto Jonathan C. Musselman, in fee.

BEING KNOWN AS 607 Maple Street, Berwick, PA 18603

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling



FOX AND IFOX Attorneys at Law, P.C,

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 Onc Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :

DISCOUNT COMPANY

V.
NO. 2011-¢v-396 00 -5 -3
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

ACT 91 CERTIFICATION

I, Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire, attorney for plaintiff, Springleal Financial
Services of Pennsylvania, Inc. f/k/a American General Consumer Discount Company, being duly
swomn according to law, deposc and say that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,
anolice of possible eligibility for the emergency mortgage assistance program were sent to the
defendant at his address, pursuant to Act 91 of the 1983 on October 6, 2010. Plaintiff has not
been notilied of any action by the Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency which would bar 1t
[rom proceeding with this foreclosure under Act 91.

Benjamin ET Wit . ——
Attorney for Plaintitf

Sworn to and subscribed

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
AMY B. MURPHY, Notary Public
Lower Providance Twp., Montgomery Coanty
My Comnmission Expires July 24, 2016




FFOX AND FOX Attorneys at Law, P.C.

BY: Benjamin E. Witmer, Esquire

Identification No. 89100

706 One Montgomery Plaza Attorney for Plaintiff
Norristown, PA 19401

(610) 275-7990

SPRINGLEAF FINANCIAL SERVICES COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC. f/k/a : COLUMBIA COUNTY
AMERICAN GENERAL CONSUMER :

DISCOUNT COMPANY

X.
NO. 2011-cv-396 0w~ =O-§
JONATHAN C. MUSSELMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he is over the age of cighteen years
and compctent to make this aflidavit and the following averments arc based upon the results of
an internet search and/or the records and information provided to the undersigned by Plaintiff.
To the best ol his knowledge, the above-captioned Defendants’ last known address is as set forth
in the caption and they are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States of America
or its Allies as defined in the Soldicrs and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

FOX AND FOX ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.C.

Allomey for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
befgre me this 15 day

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANMIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
AMY B. MURPHY, Notary Public
Lower Providence Twp., Mondgomery County
My Commission Expires July 24, 2018




Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 2745 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class tail® 5/68/2014 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSIMESS
ADMINISTRATION
G000 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140008000027 431
ROBERT MN.C. NiX FEDERAL BUILDING Coc Ref #: 201 4EDaA
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 18107

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' |

X

5/6/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2744 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/5/2014 12 00:00 AM
Ship to:
CFFICE OF F AILR. CEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PG BOX 8018

Doc Ref #: 2014EL81

Postage 5.3400
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http:/webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Tracking #: 71901140006000027 424

Page 1 of 1
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5/6/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decument Receipt

Trans # 2743 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® SI62014 12 00:00 AM
Ship ta:
DEPARTWENT OF REVENUE COMMOMNWEALTH OF PA,
DERARTMENT 281230 Tracking &: 71301140008000027 17
Doc Ref #: 2014ED81
Fostage 5 3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

W F
o F

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 5/6/2014



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 2747 Carrier / service:

Ship to:

LSAANTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
FECERAL ESTATE TAX

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE RM.112

PITTSBURGH PA 152222

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 5/6/2014 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71901140005000027 455
DOoc Ref # 2014ED81
Fostage 5.3400

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

¥

5/6/2014
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